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Parma, 19 May 2011 
EFSA/CONTAM/1463 

 
 

46th PLENARY MEETING OF THE SCIENTIFIC PANEL ON 
CONTAMINANTS IN THE FOOD CHAIN 

 
 

Meeting date: 30 May 2011 – 1 June 2011 
Starting hour:  13.30 hrs first day 
Finishing hour: 13.00 hrs last day 

 
 
Draft Agenda 
 
# Items 

1.  Welcome  
 

2.  Apologies for absence 
 

3.  Adoption of the agenda 
 

4.  Declaration of interests 
 

5.  Meat inspection swine – contaminants. Draft opinion 
 

6.  Smoked skin-on sheep. Draft opinion 
 

7.  CONTAM plenary meeting dates for 2012 
 

8.  Zearalenone in food. Draft opinion 
 

9.  Feedback from EFSA 
 

10. Working programme 
   10.1 
   10.2 
   10.3 
   10.4 
   10.5 
   10.6 
   10.7 
   10.8 
   10.9 
   10.10 
   10.11 
   10.12 
   10.13 

   Official requests to EFSA for CONTAM Panel 
   Update from WG Alkaloids 
   Update from WG Alternaria  
   Update from WG Aspergillus 
   Update from WG BFR 
   Update from WG Dioxins in sheep liver  
   Update from WG Fusarium toxins 
   Update from WG meat inspection - contaminants 
   Update from WG Mineral hydrocarbons 
   Update from WG Phomopsins 
   Update from WG Poppy seeds  
   Update from WG previous cargoes -  re-evaluation 
   Update from WGs of SC of interest to CONTAM Panel 
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# Items 
 
11. Feedback from SC meeting 

  
12. General information from the Commission services on matters relating to 

CONTAM 
 

13. AOB 

 
  

 


