

## Parma, 19 May 2011 EFSA/CONTAM/1463

## 46<sup>th</sup> PLENARY MEETING OF THE SCIENTIFIC PANEL ON CONTAMINANTS IN THE FOOD CHAIN

Meeting date: 30 May 2011 – 1 June 2011

Starting hour: 13.30 hrs first day Finishing hour: 13.00 hrs last day

## **Draft Agenda**

#	Items
1.	Welcome
2.	Apologies for absence
3.	Adoption of the agenda
4.	Declaration of interests
5.	Meat inspection swine – contaminants. Draft opinion
6.	Smoked skin-on sheep. Draft opinion
7.	CONTAM plenary meeting dates for 2012
8.	Zearalenone in food. Draft opinion
9.	Feedback from EFSA
10.	Working programme
10.1	Official requests to EFSA for CONTAM Panel
10.2	Update from WG Alkaloids
10.3 10.4	Update from WG <i>Alternaria</i> Update from WG <i>Aspergillus</i>
10.4	Update from WG BFR
10.6	Update from WG Dioxins in sheep liver
10.7	Update from WG Fusarium toxins
10.8	Update from WG meat inspection - contaminants
10.9	Update from WG Mineral hydrocarbons
10.10	Update from WG Phomopsins
10.11	Update from WG Poppy seeds
10.12	Update from WG previous cargoes - re-evaluation
10.13	Update from WGs of SC of interest to CONTAM Panel



## # Items

- 11. Feedback from SC meeting
- 12. General information from the Commission services on matters relating to CONTAM
- 13. AOB